## **Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market Trade Day**

Caddo Mills 2306 – 2308 Main St  $4^{th}$  Saturday of the month, 9a - 2p

CMCOC Representative Only:			
Receipt Date:	\$:	Name:	



Vendor Booth Application		
Circle one: Food or Craft		
Business Name:		
Applicant Name:		
Email Address:		
Address:		
Other: i.e. Facebook, Twitter, Instagr	ram:	
Fruits/Veggies		
Dairy		
Baked Goods		
Packaged/Prepared		
Herbs/Spices		_
Homemade Craft		_
Other (approval required)		
Please list any items that are not proc	duced in Hunt County	1
Cost: \$25 per Vendor Spot # of Vendo will receive a discount of one free vend March to Sept.:	-	•
Mail to Caddo Mills Chamber of Com drop off at John Verity Farmers Insu		
Vendor Spot 11'x11' (accommodates can be a factor - heavy weights to and Vendors setup start at 7:30 am should you need assistance the day of, please	chor your canopy on d	the street are advised. s no later than 8:00 am. If
Vendor Signature:		

For any additional information Text (or call) (972) 333-9217.

#### Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market

Caddo Mills 2306 – 2308 Main St

4<sup>th</sup> Saturday of the month, 8a – 12p

# **The Indemnity Agreement**



The Applicant has read the Vendor Eligibility and Rules for the Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market and is bound by its terms and conditions attached. The Applicant will sell only the products that have been listed on the application and approved. The Applicant is responsible for the products they sell and confirms the quality and safety are satisfactory to any local, state, or federal requirements. The applicant shall indemnify, keep, and hold harmless the Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market and all entities/organizations associated with that include, but are not limited to, the City of Caddo Mills and the Chamber of Commerce from all claims and demands, whether for injuries to persons or loss/damage to property the Applicant, and all affiliated, sustains.

## **Vendor Eligibility and Rules**

**Farmers, Ranchers and Distributors:** Someone who grows, raises, or produces agricultural products such as meats, dairy, cheese, honey, grains, vegetables/fruits, and cut flowers. Value-added products can also be approved if not over 25% of entire all offerings. The farmer/producer has ownership to the land during the growing season. A distributor has written permission to act with full responsibility of all products that are presented and sold.

**Food Products/Producers:** Someone who creates from scratch food products, including prepared on site to serve in person, such as baked goods, pickled and canned goods, sauces and mixes. A priority is given to those that crease a value-added food product sourcing directly from local farmers and ranchers.

**Crafts:** Anyone who creates and make, by hand, quality, and unique products.

**Not Accepted:** Any unapproved products being sold within an approved vendor booth will be asked to be removed.

- 1. Vendors are responsible for compliance with all requirements of the State of Texas.
- 2. All homemade items must be handcrafted by a resident of the local area.
- 3. Vendors will bring their own tables, canopies, and display racks.
- 4. All items for sale will be marked, or displayed as such, with clear pricing. And all sales are final.
- 5. Vendors will display their products in a clean and safe manner.
- At the close of the market, Vendors will clean their immediate area and remove all boxes, packing materials, and trash. Vendors are NOT allowed to leave market early if they sell out before end of market.
- 7. All vendors must move ALL cars off the market area prior to opening market times. No parking on the grass.
- 8. Vendors should always operate their business in a professional manner.
- 9. Spaces on set-up day are on a first-come, first-served basis with some exceptions for long term vendors with reservation.
- 10. Any vendor using products not grown from local farms must clearly list where products are purchased from.
- 11. The Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market has the right to amend all rules without notice.

### **Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market**

Caddo Mills 2306 - 2308 Main St  $4^{th}$  Saturday of the month, 8a - 12p



The Downtown Caddo Mills Farmers Market will be held on the last Saturday of the month, in between the Fire Department and the Opry House.

All vendors must follow the policies set by the Caddo Mills Chamber of Commerce. Vendors must follow pertinent federal, state, and local laws and ordinances; and they must be able to provide any licensing and regulation paperwork when asked. Failure to do so may result in loss of the privilege to be a Farmers/Flea Market vendor. The burden of compliance is the responsibility of vendor, and the vendor only.

Please no loud music. We reserve the right to restrict the sale, display, or distribution of any item to maintain a wholesome and moral environment for the community. All animals must be always in crates or on a leash and owners are required to clean up after their pets.

No permanent alterations may be made to the grounds. No smoking will be permitted.

Parking and Loading will be at your convenience. We will not be able to assist in loading/unloading or on any exception to parking requests. Please abide by all city markings and do not block driveways.

Applications will be reviewed, and applicants will be contacts with additional questions, approval and wait list information. All qualified applicants will be placed on the list for the upcoming event and be notified no later than the Chamber of Commerce meeting the month prior. Application submission does not guarantee acceptance. If any item is determined to be inappropriate, we will ask that product be removed from the offerings or application will be denied.

By signing this, I certify that all information provided true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge. I agree to abide by the Rules and Eligibility set forth herein. I understand that any misstatement or omission of facts in this application, or disregard for such Rules/Eligibility, will result in rejection of this application and/or removal from any further events.

X		
Applicant's Signature		

Sponsored by The Caddo Mills Chamber of Commerce with special thanks to The City of Caddo Mills!